504567571 09/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4614281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OM DHINGRA	01/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIFFERENTIAL DRUG DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES LLC	
Street Address:	101 GUYMON COURT	
City:	MORRISVILLE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27560	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13936036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 428-0200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & ELBING LLP
Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51241-002003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY J. ELLISON, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey J. Ellison, Ph.D./
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=51241-002002 - Inventor to DDDA Assignment (1 pg)#page1.tif

PATENT 504567571 REEL: 043712 FRAME: 0942

Docket No.: 4377-101
Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

I, OM DHINGRA, have made an invention the specification of which is described in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/983,216 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2010 entitled:

"MODULATION OF SOLUBILITY, STABILITY, ABSORPTION, METABOLISM, AND PHARMACOKINETIC PROFILE OF LIPOPHILIC DRUGS BY STEROLS"

Except as to compositions and methods for delivery of testosterone and/or testosterone esters, which hereby are expressly excepted from the scope of this assignment, I hereby assign to Differential Drug Development Associates LLC, 101 Guymon Court, Morrisville, North Carolina 27560, all rights, title and interest, in and to:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- (ii) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application;
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
- (iv) corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

I am making this assignment based on my business relationship with **Differential Drug Development Associates LLC**.

I respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

Differential Drug Development Associates LLC

as owner, except as to compositions and methods for delivery of testosterone and/or testosterone esters, of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

I agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

I agree that I will promptly communicate to **Differential Drug Development Associates LLC** all facts which come to my attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

I agree that I will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

I declare that I have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

Jan 10, 2011

Page 1 of 1